

SUPRA PACIFIC MANAGEMENT CONSULTANCY LIMITED

CIN: L74140MH1986PLC039547 Regd. Office : 1/203, Vishal Complex, Narsing Lane, Off. S. V. Road, Malad (West), Mumbai - 400064

29th February, 2020

To, The Manager, Corporate Relationship Department, BSE Ltd., P. J. Tower, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 regarding Sale of equity shares Ref: Company Scrip Code : 540168

Please find enclosed herewith Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 received from the Sellers and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) regarding sale of 36,07,500 equity shares (65.58%) of Supra Pacific Management Consultancy Limited through the Share Purchase Agreement dated 11th July 2019.

The Acquirers have made open offer to the shareholders of the TC in compliance with the SEBI SAST Regulations, 2011 and henceforth the Acquirers would be classified as the (new) Promoters and the Sellers (Current Promoters) would classified as Public now onwards on this sale of their shareholding.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking You,

Your's faithfully, For Supra Pacific Management Consultancy Limited

EMEN7

Managing Director (Kishor Amichand Shah) Din No : 00015575

From:

Kishor A. Shah 1-203, Vishal Complex, Narsing Lane, S. V. Road, Malad (West), Mumbai – 400 064

To:

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Fort **Mumbai - 400 001.**

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 regarding acquisition of Equity Shares of Supra Pacific Management Consultancy Limited.

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed necessary disclosure as required under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, regarding acquisition of Equity Shares of Supra Pacific Management Consultancy Limited.

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

KAShah

Kishor Shah

Encl.: as above

Name of the Target Company (TC)	SUPRA F CONSULTAN		ANAGEMENT	
Name(s) of the seller and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the seller	Kishor A. Shah			
Whether the seller belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes till date - The Acquirers have made open offer to the shareholders of the TC in compliance with the SEBI SAST Regulations, 2011 and henceforth the Acquirers would be classified as the new Promoters and the Sellers would classified as Public.			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited			
Details of the sale are as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)	
 Before the sale under consideration, holding of seller along with PACs of: a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the seller to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) e) Total (a+b+c+d) 	25,13,600	45.70%	45.70%	
 Details of sale a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired b) VRs sold otherwise than by equity shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the seller to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ 	25,13,600 - -	45.70% - -	45.70% - -	
others) e) Total (a+b+c+d)	25,13,600	45.70%	45.70%%	

After the sale, holding of seller along with PACs			
of:	0	0%	0%
a) Shares carrying voting rightsb) VRs otherwise than by equity shares	0	0 /0	0 /0
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other	-	-	-
instrument that entitles the seller to receive	_	_	-
shares carrying voting rights in the TC			
(specify holding in each category) after			
acquisition	-	-	-
d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance			
(pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/			
others)			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	0	0%	0%
	Shares sold through Share Purchase Agreem		
Mode of sale (e.g. open market / public issue /		2019 and being t	
rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se		ion of all th	
transfer/encumbrance, etc.)		nandated under	the SEBI SAST
Collingt fortunes of the according convinced (cold	Regulations, 201	11.	
Salient features of the securities acquired/sold including time till redemption, ratio at which it	Not Applicable		
can be converted into equity shares, etc.	Not Applicable		
Date of sale / date of receipt of payment / any			
other instrument by the sellers that entitles the	February 27, 202	20	
acquirers to receive shares in the TC	1001uary 27, 2020		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the			
TC before the said sale	55,00,800 Equity Shares		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the	55.00.800 Equity Shares		
TC after the said sale	55,00,800 Equity Shares		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC	55,00,800 Equity Shares		
after the said sale	Let, 00,000 Equity	ciarco	

From:

Jyoti K. Shah 1-203, Vishal Complex, Narsing Lane, S. V. Road, Malad (West), Mumbai – 400 064

To:

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Fort **Mumbai – 400 001.**

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 regarding acquisition of Equity Shares of Supra Pacific Management Consultancy Limited.

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed necessary disclosure as required under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, regarding acquisition of Equity Shares of Supra Pacific Management Consultancy Limited.

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

Jiksh

Jyoti K. Shah

Encl.: as above

Name of the Target Company (TC)	SUPRA F CONSULTAN		ANAGEMENT	
Name(s) of the seller and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the seller	Jyoti K. Shah			
Whether the seller belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes till date - The Acquirers have made open offer to the shareholders of the TC in compliance with the SEBI SAST Regulations, 2011 and henceforth the Acquirers would be classified as the new Promoters and the Sellers would classified as Public.			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited			
Details of the sale are as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)	
 Before the sale under consideration, holding of seller along with PACs of: a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the seller to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) e) Total (a+b+c+d) 	8,40,000	15.27%	15.27%	
 Details of sale a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired b) VRs sold otherwise than by equity shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the seller to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired 	8,40,000 - -	15.27% - -	15.27% - -	
d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	-	-	-	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	8,40,000	15.27%	15.27%	

After the sale, holding of seller along with PACs			
of: a) Shares carrying voting rights	0	0%	0%
a) Shares carrying voting rightsb) VRs otherwise than by equity shares	0	0 /0	0 /0
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other	-	-	-
instrument that entitles the seller to receive			
shares carrying voting rights in the TC	-	-	-
(specify holding in each category) after			
acquisition	-	-	-
d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance			
(pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/			
others)			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	0	0%	0%
	Shares sold through Share Purchase Agreeme		
Mode of sale (e.g. open market / public issue /	dated July 11, 2	2019 and being t	ransferred now
rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se		ion of all th	
transfer/encumbrance, etc.)		nandated under	the SEBI SAST
	Regulations, 201	11.	
Salient features of the securities acquired/sold			
including time till redemption, ratio at which it	Not Applicable		
can be converted into equity shares, etc.			
Date of sale / date of receipt of payment / any			
other instrument by the sellers that entitles the	February 27, 202	20	
acquirers to receive shares in the TC			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the	55,00,800 Equity Shares		
TC before the said sale	* <i>v</i>		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said sale	55,00,800 Equity Shares		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC			
after the said sale	55,00,800 Equity Shares		
arter are salu sale			

From:

Poonam K. Shah 1-203, Vishal Complex, Narsing Lane, S. V. Road, Malad (West), Mumbai – 400 064

To:

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Fort **Mumbai - 400 001.**

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 regarding acquisition of Equity Shares of Supra Pacific Management Consultancy Limited.

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed necessary disclosure as required under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, regarding acquisition of Equity Shares of Supra Pacific Management Consultancy Limited.

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

Poonam K. Shah

Encl.: as above

Name of the Target Company (TC)	SUPRA P CONSULTANO		ANAGEMENT	
Name(s) of the seller and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the seller	Poonam K. Shah			
Whether the seller belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes till date - The Acquirers have made open offer to the shareholders of the TC in compliance with the SEBI SAST Regulations, 2011 and henceforth the Acquirers would be classified as the new Promoters and the Sellers would classified as Public.			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited			
Details of the sale are as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)	
 Before the sale under consideration, holding of seller along with PACs of: a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the seller to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) e) Total (a+b+c+d) 	1,00,000	1.82%	1.82%	
 Details of sale a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired b) VRs sold otherwise than by equity shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the seller to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired 	1,00,000 - -	1.82% - -	1.82% - -	
 d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) 	-	-	-	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	1,00,000	1.82%	1.82%	

After the sale, holding of seller along with PACs			
of: a) Shares carrying voting rights	0	0%	0%
a) Shares carrying voting rightsb) VRs otherwise than by equity shares	0	0 /0	0 /0
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other	-	-	-
instrument that entitles the seller to receive			
shares carrying voting rights in the TC	-	-	-
(specify holding in each category) after			
acquisition	-	-	-
d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance			
(pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/			
others)			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	0	0%	0%
	Shares sold through Share Purchase Agreeme		
Mode of sale (e.g. open market / public issue /	dated July 11, 2	2019 and being t	ransferred now
rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se		ion of all th	
transfer/encumbrance, etc.)		nandated under	the SEBI SAST
	Regulations, 201	11.	
Salient features of the securities acquired/sold			
including time till redemption, ratio at which it	Not Applicable		
can be converted into equity shares, etc.			
Date of sale / date of receipt of payment / any			
other instrument by the sellers that entitles the	February 27, 202	20	
acquirers to receive shares in the TC			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the	55,00,800 Equity Shares		
TC before the said sale	* <i>v</i>		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said sale	55,00,800 Equity Shares		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC			
after the said sale	55,00,800 Equity Shares		
arter are salu sale			

From:

Nidhi K. Shah 1-203, Vishal Complex, Narsing Lane, S. V. Road, Malad (West), Mumbai – 400 064

To:

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Fort **Mumbai – 400 001.**

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 regarding acquisition of Equity Shares of Supra Pacific Management Consultancy Limited.

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed necessary disclosure as required under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, regarding acquisition of Equity Shares of Supra Pacific Management Consultancy Limited.

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

NKSha

Nidhi K. Shah Encl.: as above

Name of the Target Company (TC)	SUPRA P CONSULTANO		ANAGEMENT	
Name(s) of the seller and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the seller	Nidhi K. Shah			
Whether the seller belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes till date - The Acquirers have made open offer to the shareholders of the TC in compliance with the SEBI SAST Regulations, 2011 and henceforth the Acquirers would be classified as the new Promoters and the Sellers would classified as Public.			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited			
Details of the sale are as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)	
 Before the sale under consideration, holding of seller along with PACs of: a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the seller to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) e) Total (a+b+c+d) 	1,00,000	1.82%	1.82%	
 Details of sale a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired b) VRs sold otherwise than by equity shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the seller to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ 	1,00,000	1.82%	1.82%	
others) e) Total (a+b+c+d)	1,00,000	1.82%	1.82%	

After the sale, holding of seller along with PACs			
of:	0	0.0%	0.0/
a) Shares carrying voting rights	0	0%	0%
b) VRs otherwise than by equity shares	-	-	-
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the seller to receive			
	-	-	-
shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after			
acquisition	_	_	_
d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance	_	-	-
(pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/			
others)			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	0	0%	0%
	Shares sold through Share Purchase Agreem		
Mode of sale (e.g. open market / public issue /	dated July 11, 2	2019 and being t	ransferred now
rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se		ion of all th	
transfer/encumbrance, etc.)		nandated under	the SEBI SAST
	Regulations, 201	11.	
Salient features of the securities acquired/sold			
including time till redemption, ratio at which it	Not Applicable		
can be converted into equity shares, etc.			
Date of sale / date of receipt of payment / any			
other instrument by the sellers that entitles the	February 27, 202	20	
acquirers to receive shares in the TC			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the	55,00,800 Equity Shares		
TC before the said sale	1 J		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said sale	55,00,800 Equity Shares		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC			
after the said sale	55,00,800 Equity Shares		
מוכו נות סמות סמוב			

HDEAST ENERGY LIMITEI

CIN: U67120MH1994PLCO79051

402, 4th Floor, Apollo Complex, R.K. Singh Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 069. India. Te1: 28240444/ 28216736

Date: 29/02/2020

To:

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai - 400 001.

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 regarding acquisition of Equity Shares of Supra Pacific Management Consultancy Limited.

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed necessary disclosure as required under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, regarding acquisition of Equity Shares of Supra Pacific Management Consultancy Limited.

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking You, Yours faithfully,

For Mideast Energy Ltd

For MIDEAST ENERGY LTD.



Kishor A.Shah Director

Encl.: as above.

Name of the Target Company (TC)	SUPRA P CONSULTANO		ANAGEMENT	
Name(s) of the seller and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the seller	Mideast Energy Ltd			
Whether the seller belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes till date - The Acquirers have made open offer to the shareholders of the TC in compliance with the SEBI SAST Regulations, 2011 and henceforth the Acquirers would be classified as the new Promoters and the Sellers would classified as Public.			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited			
Details of the sale are as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)	
 Before the sale under consideration, holding of seller along with PACs of: a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the seller to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) e) Total (a+b+c+d) 	4,000	0.85%	0.85%	
 Details of sale a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired b) VRs sold otherwise than by equity shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the seller to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) 	4,000 - -	0.85% - -	0.85% - -	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	4,000	0.85%	0.85%	

After the sale, holding of seller along with PACs			
of:	0	0.0%	0.0/
a) Shares carrying voting rights	0	0%	0%
b) VRs otherwise than by equity shares	-	-	-
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the seller to receive			
	-	-	-
shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after			
acquisition	_	_	_
d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance	_	-	-
(pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/			
others)			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	0	0%	0%
	Shares sold through Share Purchase Agreem		
Mode of sale (e.g. open market / public issue /	dated July 11, 2	2019 and being t	ransferred now
rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se		ion of all th	
transfer/encumbrance, etc.)		nandated under	the SEBI SAST
	Regulations, 201	11.	
Salient features of the securities acquired/sold			
including time till redemption, ratio at which it	Not Applicable		
can be converted into equity shares, etc.			
Date of sale / date of receipt of payment / any			
other instrument by the sellers that entitles the	February 27, 202	20	
acquirers to receive shares in the TC			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the	55,00,800 Equity Shares		
TC before the said sale	1 J		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said sale	55,00,800 Equity Shares		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC			
after the said sale	55,00,800 Equity Shares		
מוכו נות סמות סמוב			





CIN: U65944MH1993PTC070314 Regd. Off: 402, 4th Floor, Apollo Complex, R.K. Singh Marg, Andheri (East), Mumbai -400 069. (India) Tel.:28240 444 / 2821 6736. E-mail: mideastretail93@gmail.com

Date: 29/02/2020

To:

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Fort **Mumbai - 400 001.**

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 regarding acquisition of Equity Shares of Supra Pacific Management Consultancy Limited.

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed necessary disclosure as required under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, regarding acquisition of Equity Shares of Supra Pacific Management Consultancy Limited.

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking You, Yours faithfully,

For Mideast Retail Pvt. Ltd.

MIDEAST RETAIL PVT. LTD.

FAShah

DIRECTOR Kishor A. Shah Director

Encl.: as above.



Name of the Target Company (TC)	SUPRA F CONSULTAN		ANAGEMENT	
Name(s) of the seller and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the seller	Mideast Retail Pvt. Ltd.			
Whether the seller belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes till date - The Acquirers have made open offer to the shareholders of the TC in compliance with the SEBI SAST Regulations, 2011 and henceforth the Acquirers would be classified as the new Promoters and the Sellers would classified as Public.			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited			
Details of the sale are as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)	
 Before the sale under consideration, holding of seller along with PACs of: a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the seller to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) e) Total (a+b+c+d) 	49,900	0.91%	45.70%	
 Details of sale a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired b) VRs sold otherwise than by equity shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the seller to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC 	49,900 - -	0.91% - -	0.91%	
(specify holding in each category) acquiredd) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	-	-	-	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	49,900	0.91%	0.91%	

After the sale, holding of seller along with PACs			
of:	0	0.0%	0.0/
a) Shares carrying voting rights	0	0%	0%
b) VRs otherwise than by equity shares	-	-	-
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the seller to receive			
	-	-	-
shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after			
acquisition	_	_	_
d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance	_		_
(pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/			
others)			
e) Total $(a+b+c+d)$	0	0%	0%
	Shares sold through Share Purchase Agreem		
Mode of sale (e.g. open market / public issue /	dated July 11, 2	2019 and being t	ransferred now
rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se		ion of all th	
transfer/encumbrance, etc.)		nandated under	the SEBI SAST
	Regulations, 201	11.	
Salient features of the securities acquired/sold			
including time till redemption, ratio at which it	Not Applicable		
can be converted into equity shares, etc.			
Date of sale / date of receipt of payment / any			
other instrument by the sellers that entitles the	February 27, 202	20	
acquirers to receive shares in the TC			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the	55,00,800 Equity Shares		
TC before the said sale	1 J		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said sale	55,00,800 Equity Shares		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC			
after the said sale	55,00,800 Equity	/ Shares	
and the sale sale			